The Board of Directors have decided to retain the entire amount of profit for financial year 2024-25 in the Statement of Profit
& Loss as at March 31, 2025.

5. SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review, there is no change in the Share Capital of the Company. The Authorised Capital of the
Company is Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores only) divided into 150,00,00,000 (One Hundred Fifty

Total Income 1933.15 618.45 1884.29 599.82

Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Tax 154.48 162.45 94.23 133.46

Less: Interest 1.44 1.43 1.44 1.43

Less: Depreciation 22.58 16.98 22.58 16.98

Profit / (Loss) Before Extraordinary Items 130.46 144.04 70.21 115.05

[...]

Net Profit / (Loss) for the year 129.38 125.76 69.13 96.78

For the year
ended

March 31, 2025

For the year
ended

March 31, 2024

For the year
ended

March 31, 2025

For the year
ended

March 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Crores) Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 1/- each and Paid-up Capital is Rs. 1,41,06,95,055/- (Rupees One Hundred
Forty-One Crore Six Lakh Ninety-Five Thousand and Fifty-five Only) divided into 1,41,06,95,055 (One Hundred Forty-One
Crore Six Lakh Ninety-Five Thousand and Fifty-five) Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 1/- each.

6. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The Company is engaged in Infrastructure business,IT & BPO activities & general trading activities.

7. CHANGE IN THE NATURE OF BUSINESS

As prescribed under Section 134(3) of the Act, there have been no material changes and commitments affecting the